
Page  K-1 647696 Service Parts Manual

REAR AXLE

LIGHT DUTY ELECTRIC AXLE ASSEMBLY 16.99:1 includes items 2 - 91

LIGHT DUTY ELECTRIC AXLE, 16.99:1 includes items 10 - 519

14

22

26

31

INPUT GEAR KIT includes items 15 - 20

10 AXLE HOUSING includes item 11

INTERNAL GEARS KIT includes items 15, 23 & 24

BALL BEARING KIT includes items 19, 20 & 27 - 29

DIFFERENTIAL COVER ASSEMBLY KIT includes items 32 & 33

29

15

19

18
20

36

36

38

12

37

3

4

49

5

51

50

51

50

16
17

27

5

26
39

39

40
41

28

24 44
28

10

46

11

45

47
32

53
33

11

10

4223

42

2
4

6

39 3940
41



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION     QTY.

Page  K-2647696 Service Parts Manual

REAR AXLE

1 630901 LIGHT DUTY ELECTRIC AXLE ASSEMBLY 16.99:1
(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 9) ................................................................................ 1

2 604112 REAR AXLE HUB...................................................................................... 2

3 644957 WHEEL BOLT............................................................................................ 8

4 612928 SLOTTED HEX NUT, 5/8” - 18 .................................................................. 2

5 10387G1 COTTER PIN, 5/32” X 1 3/4” LG ............................................................... 2

6 15487G1 FLAT WASHER (BRAKE DRUM), 1.5” O.D. X .76” I.D. ............................ 2

7

8

9 630902 LIGHT DUTY ELECTRIC AXLE, 16.99:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 51) .... 1

10     *** AXLE HOUSING (INCLUDES ITEM 11) ............................................. 1

11 15118G1 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8” - 16 X 2.12" LG..................... 4

12

13

14 620329 INPUT GEAR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 - 20).................................. 1

15 620327 INPUT GEAR............................................................................... 1

16 620328 OIL SEAL..................................................................................... 1

17 23530G1 RETAINING RING, 2.059" DIA .................................................... 1

18 24628G1 O - RING SEAL, 1.84" I. D........................................................... 1

19 23519G2 BALL BEARING, .984" I. D X 1.85" O.D. ..................................... 1

20 23520G1 BALL BEARING, .669" I. D X 1.97" O. D. .................................... 1

21

22 620361 INTERNAL GEARS KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 23 & 24) ................. 1

23 620349 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ASSEMBLY........................................... 1

24 620350 DRIVE GEAR .............................................................................. 1

25

26 620362 BALL BEARING KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 20 & 27 - 29) ............... 1

27 620340 BALL BEARING........................................................................... 1

28 17473G1 DIFFERENTIAL BEARING ASSEMBLY...................................... 2

29 620355 BALL BEARING........................................................................... 1

30



Page  K-3 647696 Service Parts Manual

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

REAR AXLE

31 620363 DIFFERENTIAL COVER ASSEMBLY KIT 
(INCLUDES ITEMS 32 & 33).............................................................. 1

32 620347 RUBBER PLUG ........................................................................... 1

33 620348 DIFERENTIAL COVER PLATE.................................................... 1

34

35

36 608811 END CAP PLUG ................................................................................ 2

37 614208 AXLE SHAFT, LONG (DRIVER SIDE) ............................................... 1

38 614209 AXLE SHAFT, SHORT (PASSENGER SIDE)..................................... 1

39 620342 RETAINING RING .............................................................................. 4

40 620343 BALL BEARING.................................................................................. 2

41 620344 OIL SEAL............................................................................................ 2

42 620345 O - RING............................................................................................. 2

43

44 614059 CARRIER LSD WITH CC CLUTCHES............................................... 1

45 601084 LOCK NUT, 3/8” - 24 .......................................................................... 4

46 620335 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8” - 24 X 1.25" LG............................ 4

47 620346 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16” - 18 X .75" LG............................ 10

48

49 620357 AXLE VENT........................................................................................ 1

50 620358 O - RING............................................................................................. 2

51 620359 RETAINING RING .............................................................................. 2

52

53 72763G01 SCUFF GUARD............................................................................................... 1


